WARREN, TAMERIA MARIE (P) Fall 2019
ENVR 101, Introduction to the Environment, 3
(UT)

Spring 2020
ENVR 101, Introduction to the Environment, 3
(UT)

Fall 2020 (Projected)
ENVR 101, Introduction to the Environment, 3
(UT)

Spring 2021 (Projected)
ENVR 101, Introduction to the Environment, 3
(UT)

Doctorate (Academic):
Education/Sustainability Education (PhD)
Prescott College, 2016)

Page 5 / 5

TBD: ADJUNT INSTURCTOR (P) Spring 2020
SPCH 140, Public Communication, 3 (UT)

Spring 2021 (Projected)
SPCH 140, Public Communication, 3 (UT)

Required qualifications for instructor:

At least a Master's degree in the teaching
discipline (Communication)

OR

A Master's degree in any discipline + 18
graduate hours in the teaching discipline
(Communication)

https://sc.compliance-assist.com/credentials/faculty-member.aspx?id=9cb1d876-955c-e911-b49e-2818782c6add&mode=read
https://sc.compliance-assist.com/credentials/faculty-member.aspx?id=c411490f-1a4e-e811-80c3-00155d59c59f&mode=read

Appendix E

Appendix E:  Financial Support

USC Palmetto College – Fort Jackson Program

Pro Forma Financial Statement

  FY19 FY20 FY21

Revenue

Tuition1
Part-time Resident Students

Traditional (Military Rate) 18,000 23,000 30,000

Traditional (Non-Military Rate) 1,450,000 1,500,000 1,500,000

Fees 62,500 65,000 67,000

Total Revenue 1,530,500 1,588,000 1,597,000

Expenses

Personnel & Fringes
Salaries Site Coordinator 46,005 46,005 46,005

 Adjunct Faculty 850,000 850,000 850,000

Fringes (35%) 315,000 315,000 315,000

Total Personnel & Fringes 1,211,005 1,211,005 1,211,005

Other Expenses

Printing 1,000 1,000 1,000

Advertising 250 250 250

Supplies 1,500 1,500 1,500

Equipment

Contractual Services 1,000 1,000 1,000

Total Other Expenses 3,750 3,750 3,705

Net Operating Income 315,745 315,745 315,745

Revenue from Tuition, by credit hour (per semester)

  FY19 FY20 FY21

 Enrollments  Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring

 Traditional Military
Students

 Rate/Credit Hour  250 250 250 250 250 250

 Credit Hours  36 36 46 46 60 60

 Traditional Military
Revenue  9,000 9,000 11,500 11,500 15,000 15,000

 Non-Military Students

 Rate/Credit Hour  509 509 512 512 512 512

 Credit Hours  1,424 1,424 1,465 1,465 1,465 1,465

Non-Military Revenue  725,000 725,000 750,000 750,000 750,000 750,000

 Total Tuition Revenue  734,000 734,000 761,500 761,500 765,000 765,000

 Technology Fees  31,250 31,250 32,500 32,500 33,500 33,500

 Total Revenue  765,250 765,250 794,000 794,000 798,500 798,500

Combined Total Semester Revenue (per Academic Year)

Semester FY19 FY20 FY21

 Fall  765,250 794,000 798,500

 Spring  765,250 794,000 798,500

 Total Revenue  1,530,500 1,588,000 1,597,000

	Cover Letter
	Submission Form
	Title Page
	Section I: Abstract
	Section II: Determination of Need
	Section III: Description of  Change
	Section IV: Faculty Qualifications
	Section V: Library and Learning Resources
	Section VI: Student Support Services
	Section VII: Physical Resources
	Section VIII: Financial Support
	Section IX: Institutional Evaluation and Assessment
	Section X: Appendicies